Datasheet
MICRO SWITCH™ Magnetically Held Toggle Switches
ET Series
DESCRIPTION
MICRO SWITCH™ ET Series toggle switches are a specialty
type of toggle switch with an electrical latching mechanism. The
latching mechanism (internal solenoid in the switch) is designed
to hold the momentary switch contacts closed once the toggle

4    sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Magnetically Held Toggle Switches, ET Series
TWO-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Table 3. Two-Position ET Series
Circuit Made With
Toggle Lever At:
No. of
Poles/
Basic
Switches
Keyway*
Opposite
Keyway
Lever
Type
Termination Catalog Listing
Military
Number
Electrical
Rating
Code
Housing
Height
(Dimen-
sion A)
mm [in]1
1 1-3 1-2 Standard
Leadwire
(side exit)
25ET61-6 M5594/1-1 B
51,6
[2.03]
1 1-3 1-2 Standard Screw 25ET61-S M5594/1-3 B
61,2
[2.41]
1 1-3 1-2 Standard Solder Turrent 25ET61-T M5594/1-2 B
47,5
[1.87]
1 1-3 1-2 Tab Lever
Leadwire
(side exit)
25ET62-6 M5594/1-4 B
51,6
[2.03]
1 1-3 1-2
Pull-to-
unlock
Leadwire
(side exit)
25ET63-6-F – B
51,6
[2.03]
1 1-3 1-2 Standard
Leadwire
(side exit)
25ET64-6 M5594/1-6 B
51,6
[2.03]
2 1-3, 4-6 1-2, 4-5 Standard Solder Turrent 26ET61-T M5594/2-1 A
47,5
[1.87]
2 1-3, 4-6 1-2, 4-5
Pull-to-
unlock
Solder Turrent 26ET61-T-F – A
47,5
[1.87]
2 1-3, 4-6 1-2, 4-5 Standard Solder Turrent 26ET65-T M5594/2-2 A
47,5
[1.87]

Sensing and Productivity Solutions     5
MICRO SWITCH™ Magnetically Held Toggle Switches, ET Series
THREE-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Table 4. Three-Position ET Series
Circuit Made With
Toggle Lever At:
No. of
Poles/
Basic
Switches
Keyway* Center
Opposite
Keyway*
Lever
Type
Termination Catalog Listing
Military
Number
Electrical
Rating
Code
Housing
height
(Dimen-
sion A)
mm [in]1
2 1-3, 4-5 1-2, 4-5 1-2, 4-6
Push-to-
unlock
Solder
Turrent
27ET51-T – C 58,0 [2.28]
2 1-3, 4-5 1-2, 4-5 1-2, 4-6 Standard
Solder
Turrent
27ET61-T M5594/3-1 C 58,0 [2.28]
2 1-3, 4-5 1-2, 4-5 1-2, 4-6
Pull-to-
unlock
Solder
Turrent
27ET61-T-E M5594/6-1E C 58,0 [2.28]
2 1-3, 4-5 1-2, 4-5 1-2, 4-6
Pull-to-
unlock
Solder
Turrent
27ET61-T-L M5594/6-1L C 58,0 [2.28]
2 1-3, 4-5 1-2, 4-5 1-2, 4-6**
Pull-to-
unlock
Solder
Turrent
27ET61-T-M M5594/6-1M C 58,0 [2.28]
* Mechanical momentary position, electrically maintained position (solenoid energized).
** Mechanical lever lock position.
1 Reference dimensional drawings on page 6.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
6    sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Magnetically Held Toggle Switches, ET Series
DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
Figure 1. Standard Dimensions